	NAME OF THE ISSUER					
	Na	Name in full:			Joint Stock Commercial Bank	
1.					«ASIAALLIANCEBANK»	
	Sho	Short name:			JSCB «ASIA ALLIANCE BANK»	
	Tic	ker name:			AABK	
		CONTACT DETAILS				
	L	ocation:			100047, 2a, Tarakkiyot street, Tashkent	
2.		Mailing address:			100047, 2a, Tarakkiyot street, Tashkent	
		E-mail address::			info@aab.uz	
	Official website:				aab.uz	
		INFORMATION ON THE MATERIAL EVENT				
•	Material event number:				09	
	Name of the material event: The Issuer's body that took the decision				Changes in the list of branches	
				on	Supervisory Board of the Bank	
•	Dat	Date of taking decition:			15.06.2016	
•	Dat	Date of Minutes execution:			15.06.2016	
	The	e date of sending relevant	notice by	the issuer to the		
		horities of state registration				
		e of state registration of th				
		vides for changes in the li			07.11.2016	
	of the relevant decision of the Central I Republic of Uzbekistan, which causes				07.11.2016	
3.		of branches (for commerc				
ľ	Data on changes in the list of branches					
•				Location	Type of change	
	Full Name (po		ostal address)	(established/closed)		
	San			Samarkand region,	Established	
	Stock Commercial Bank Samarkand, Kamol Otaturk					
-	"ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" street The List of Propelos including chages					
-	In	The List of Branches including chag		Location		
	N	N Full Name			(postal address)	
	1.					
	"ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" 2. Karshi branch of Joint-Stock Commercial Bank "ASIA street and H. Zhuraev		00128, Tashkent, Shayhontohur region, Shayhontohur street, 87a			
			180001. Kashkadar	darya region, Karshi city, crossroad of Uzbekistan		
ALLIANCE BANK" 3. Almazar district branch of Joint-Stock Commercial Bank "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" ALLIANCE BANK"						
		treet, 13 B				
4. Mirzo Ulegbeck district branch of 100170, Tashkent, Mirzo Ulugbek district Joint-Stock Commercial Bank Zielylar street, 1			Mirzo Ulugbek district.			
			<i>5</i>			
"ASIA ALLIANCE BANK"						
	5. Mirabad district branch of Joint- 100094, Tashkent, Mirabad district,					
	Stock Commercial Bank "ASIA Fargona Yoli street, 532/1 ALLIANCE BANK"				, 552/1	
				200107, Bukhara region,		
	Commercial Bank "ASIA			Bukhara, B.Nakshbandiy street, 195a		
	ALLIANCE BANK"					
	7. Samarkand branch of Joint-Stock					
1	Commercial Bank "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK"			Samarkand, Kamol Otaturk street		

Chief Accountant

Head of Department for Development and Coordination of the Branches Activities Sharipov Dilmurod Pulatovich

Toshev A. A.